FBSPAKMSAENf
SUPRApak M Series Filter Systems
SUPRApak™ Filtration
For Medium Batch Depth Filtration
Description
SUPRApak M filtration units provide a closed system approach to high
capacity depth filtration, maximizing product protection and minimizing
product losses. They are a cost-effective alternative to traditional sheet

Figure 1: Dimensional information
SUPRApak Series SUPRApak M Series-SA Filter Systems
Ordering Information
Part Number: SPM SA       TV NW40 A
Table 1
This is a guide to the part numbering structure and possible options only.
For availability of specific options, please contact Pall.
Note: See bold reference codes in the tables.
Example Part Number:  SPMSA421TVNW40A
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description Details
25590-022610 Hot Fluid Core 1.4404 (AISI 316L SS)
25590-0226-0110 Hot Fluid Core Extension Z1 1.4404 (AISI 316L SS)
25590-0226-0210 Hot Fluid Core Extension Z2 1.4404 (AISI 316L SS)
ACS1036AA Hook Spanner DN10-20 Tool
ACS1037AA Hook Spanner DN25-100 Tool
ACS1012AA Sight Glass DN40 For filtrate piping
ACS1020AA Sight Glass DN25 For feed fluid vent assembly
ACS1116AA Maintenance Tool Kit
Hook spanners, adjustable
torque wrench, torque unit
tools
ACS1067GS Inlet/Outlet Adaptor
(DN40 to 1 1/2 inch clamp coupling)
Adaptor for piping adaption
from DN to ISO 2852 clamp
coupling connection
10 For hot fluid filtration (>40 °C/ >104 °F) select Hot Fluid Core for the top module in the stack
and add Hot Fluid Core Extension Z1 (1-high section) and/or Hot Fluid Core Extension Z2
(2-high section) as required. A 1-high housing will only require the Hot Fluid Core.
Filtrate Vent
Figure 3: Feed fluid vent assembly
and filtrate vent detail
Figure 2: Stainless steel core for hot fluid filtration
Feed Fluid
Vent
Assembly
Code Bowl Height Number of
and Configuration SUPRApak Modules
100 1-High Bowl 1
210 2-High Split Bowl 1 or 2
421 4-High Split Bowl 1, 2, 3, or 4
Table 1
Figure 4: Single and split bowl designs offer flexibility.
M-421 M-210 M-100
SUPRApak Series SUPRApak M Series-SA Filter Systems
Ordering Information
Spare Parts
Part No. Description Details
ACS1004AM Housing Z1 Extension Kit Extension piece, closure clamp, o-ring
ACS1005AM Housing Z2 Extension Kit Extension piece, closure clamp, o-ring
ACS1006AM Housing Closure Clamp 1.4301 (AISI 304 SS)
ACS1007EM Housing O-Ring EPDM elastomer
ACS1008FA Pressure Gauge DN25 For feed fluid and filtrate piping
ACS1010CS Butterfly Valve DN40 For feed fluid and filtrate piping
ACS1012AA Sight Glass DN40 For filtrate piping
ACS1020AA Sight Glass DN25 For feed fluid vent assembly
ACS1014CM Non-Return Valve DN40 For filtrate piping
ACS1086EX Safety Valve DN25/32 For feed fluid piping
ACS1080EA DN40 Seal EPDM elastomer, for piping
ACS1087EX DN40 Seal Kit EPDM elastomer kit, for butterfly valves
ACS1051EA DN32 Seal EPDM elastomer, for safety valve
ACS1052EA DN25 Seal EPDM elastomer, for pressure gauges
ACS1081EA DN10 Seal EPDM elastomer, for piping to filtrate vent
ACS1083EA DN15 Seal Kit EPDM elastomer kit, for drain valves
ACS1082EA DN6 Seal Kit EPDM elastomer kit, for feed fluid and filtrate vent valves
ACS1040AA Torque Unit (vented) Torque unit with filtrate vent
ACS1106EX Torque Unit Rod Seal EPDM elastomer
ACS1042AA Torque Wrench Torque unit spare part
ACS1043AA Torque Unit Guide Bush Torque unit spare part
ACS1043AA Torque Unit Clamp Nut Torque unit spare part
KCA69045 Torque Unit Circlip Torque unit spare part
Figure 5: The torque unit is an external tensioning
device with preset torque limit, which provides